Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

Judge: Christie Bowers
FAST Excellent/Masters/P
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3
4001 XFPA~ Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers
4011 XFPB Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine
4012 XFPA Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary Fine
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 8
8019 XFPA - Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
8020 XFPB - Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8022 XFPB Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
8006 XFA Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8007 X8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8008 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8010 XFA Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
8012 XFA~ Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7
12016 XFPB Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
12017 XFPB Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
12004 X8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
12007 X8 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12009 X8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson
12010 X8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12014 X8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Jump Height= 16

16028
16029
16036
16004
16008
16012

16016
16019
16020
16021
16022
16025

Jump Height= 20

20047

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

#ofdogs 12
XFPA - Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

XFPB Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
XFPA Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
XA Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
XFA Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

X8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

XFA Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
XFA Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
X8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

X8 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
X8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

XFA Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

#ofdogs 16
XFPB- Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20053
20082
20006
20009
20011
20012
20016
20017
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20038
20100

Jump Height= 24

XFPB- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
X8 Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere

XA Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

XFA Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

*F8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
X8 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

XFA Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

XFA Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

XFA Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

X8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
X8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
X8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

X8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
XFA Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

*FA - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

#ofdogs 7

24006 XFA Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

24009 X8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24013 X8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24019 X8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24023 *FA Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24025 X8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24028 X8 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Judge: Christie Bowers

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009

Jump Height= 8

8019
8001
8020
8021

#ofdogs 9

AXPASaachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

A8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

AXPBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB

AXPB

#of dogs 24

AXPA Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
A Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

P8 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

AXP8 Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
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8022
8023
8040
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018

Jump Height= 12

12002
12024
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12001

12003
12004
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

M8 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

MPB Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere
MPB Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray

ME  Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

M8 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
ME  Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
AX8 - Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

M8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

AXB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

M8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

M8 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
M8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

M8 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer

M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

#ofdogs 22

AXA - Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

MA - Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
AXPB Pj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
MPBCarmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
AXPB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

AXPB Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

MPB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

M8 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

AXPB Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

M8 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

M8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
M8 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

M8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

ME  Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

A8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
AX8  Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
M8 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
B Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 36

16001 MA Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
16002 A4 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16003 MA - Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

16004 MA Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
16028 A8 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16029 AXPB Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
16030 MPB Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
16031 A8 Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16032 P8 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16033 AXPB | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

16034 M8 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
16035 M8 \lerve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

16036 A8 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

16005 AB  Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16006 M8 Viiolet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16007 A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16008 A8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
16009 A8 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16010 A8 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16011 A8 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

16012 A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16013 M8 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
16014 A8 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
16015 A8 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16016 A8 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
16017 A8 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16018 A8 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
16019 A8 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
16020 A8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16021 M8 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
16022 A8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16023 A Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16024 A8 Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

16025 A8 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16026 A8 | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
16027 A8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 65

20045 MPA Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

20046 AXPA \Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
20047 MPAQcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson
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20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20064
20105
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018

20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20100

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24025
24026

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

24 #ofdogs 27
Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

24027 A8 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan
24028 M8 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

Judge: Christie Bowers

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4010 OAP\Nindsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8025 OAP Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
8024 %A Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12023 OA  Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16037 OA  Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 10

20072 OAP - Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
20073 OAP Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
20079 OAP Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20065 OA  Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

20066 %A Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

20067 oA Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20068 OA  Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
20069 %A Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

20070 %A Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

20071 OA  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24029 oA Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24030 %A Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

24032 OA  Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12025 NAB - Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12026 NAB - Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

12027 NAB  Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

12028 NAB  Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12029 NAB  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16041 NAP - Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
16042 NAP - Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
16043 NAP - Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke
16044 NAP Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

16038 NAA " Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Grabauskas

16039 NAB - Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

16040 NAB - Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20077 NAP Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20078 NAP - Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards
20080 NAP - Derby, Great Dane, T C Lardner

20074 NAB - Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

20075 NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts

20076 NA8 - Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24031 NAA " Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
24033 NAB - Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

Judge: Erin Schaefer

Judge: Christie Bowers

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8026 NAA Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle
8027 NAB - Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8025 OFFMaisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
8009 OF  Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12031 OFF Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
12002 OF  Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12006 OF  Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4
16043 OFF  Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

16013 % Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

16017 9F  Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16024 OF  Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20003 OF  Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop

20021 OF  Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

20037 OF  Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought

20065 OF  Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

20074 OF " Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24004 OF  Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
Judge: Erin Schaefer

20042
20066
20067
20070
20071
20076

Jump Height= 24

NBF - Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

NBF Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

N8F  Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
NBF - Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

NBF Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

N8F - Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

#of dogs 6

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8017 NBF
8024 NBF
8026 NAF
8027 NBF
Jump Height =

12012 NBF
12026 NBF
12027 NBF
12029 NBF
12030 NBF
Jump Height =

16041 NPF
16042 NPF
16044 NPF
16037 NBF
16038 NAF
Jump Height =

20072 NPF
20073 NPF
20078 NPF
20080 NPF
20035 NBF

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

8 #of dogs 4

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky
Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle
Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc

12 #ofdogs 5

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16 #ofdogs 5

Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Grabauskas

20 #ofdogs 11

Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards
Derby, Great Dane, T C Lardner

Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24001 NBF - Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

24029 N8F - Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24030 NBF - Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

24031 NAF " Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis

24032 NBF Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24034 NBF Ciaran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Judge: Erin Schaefer
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8026
8027

Jump Height= 12

12025
12028
12029

Jump Height= 16

16042
16043
16044
16038

16039

16040
16045

Jump Height= 20

20077
20078
20079
20080
20068
20075

#ofdogs 2
NAA - Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

NABB - Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlanc

#ofdogs 3

NAB Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

NAB - Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
NAB - Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

#ofdogs 7
NAP Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

NAP Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke
NAP - Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

NAA Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Grabauskas

NAB Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

NAB Tyla, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams
NAB - Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

#ofdogs 8

NAP Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
NAP® Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey Richards

NAP Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
NA® Derby, Great Dane, T C Lardner

NAB - Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
NAB - Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Watts
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

24003 OA Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
24029 oA Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
24030 OA - Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Judge: Erin Schaefer

20076 NAB Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20081 NAA - Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl Chiles
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24031 NAA - Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellis
24032 NAB - Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson
24033 NAB Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
Judge: Erin Schaefer

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4010 P
Jump Height =

8025 o
Jump Height =

12002 Ol
12023 OAJ
12024 OAJ
12026 Ol
12027 OAJ
12030 oAl
Jump Height =

16004 OAJ
16037 OAJ
Jump Height =

20072 op
20073 P
20002 Ol
20004 OAJ
20006 on
20007 Ol
20065 OAJ
20066 oA
20067 Ol
20069 OAJ
20070 oA
20074 OAJ
Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 # of dogs 1
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

8 #ofdogs 1
Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra

12 #ofdogs 6
Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlanc

Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell
Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16 #ofdogs 2
Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

20 #of dogs 12
Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

24 #of dogs 3

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009
4011

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8019
8001
8020
8021
8022
8023
8040
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018

AJPA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

4 #ofdogs 10

Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

8 #ofdogs 25

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere
Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray
Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
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8024

Jump Height= 12

12001

12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12003
12004
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015

Jump Height= 16

16036
16001
16002
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16046
16003
16005

16006
16007
16008
16009

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

A8 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

#ofdogs 20

AR Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

A8 Pj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

AP Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
APB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
A8 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

APB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
APB Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
AP Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

AXB  Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

M8 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson

A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
AXB Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

B Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

MXB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

AXB Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
A8 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
A8 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

A8 Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

#ofdogs 36

APA - Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
AR Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

XA Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
APB - Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
A8 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

A8 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier

A8 Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

AP Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
APB | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

AP Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
APB \/erve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

A8 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane Brown

AXJB - Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

B Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Barnett
A8 \fiolet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
M8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
A8 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16010

16011
16012

16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20045
20047
20001
20003
20005
20016
20022
20071
20046
20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20059
20060
20061
20062

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

20 #of dogs 63

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca Guaraldo
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

20063 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20064 APB Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20082 APB - Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20105 APB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20008 AXB - Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20009 M8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20010 B Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20011 A8 \Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
20012 M8 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
20013 A8 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20014 M8 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

20015 A8 bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20017 B Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

20018 AXB | jam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

20019 A8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20020 B \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20021 A8 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20023 AXB Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20024 M8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
20025 A8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20026 AXB - Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20027 B Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20028 MB - Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20029 A8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20030 A8 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20031 A8 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

20032 AXB - Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20033 A8 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
20034 AXJB - Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

20035 A8 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
20036 AXB Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20037 A8 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
20038 AXB - Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
20039 A8 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
20040 A8 \Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

20041 AXJB Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

20042 AXB  Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

20043 A8 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20044 AXJB - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20100 AXB Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 25
24004 AXA Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
24005 M Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24006 AR | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

24016 AA Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24027 AXA - Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

24002 A8 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

24007 AXB Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24008 B Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

24009 AXB - Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24010 AXBTycker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

24011 AXB - Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

24012 AXB - Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24013 AXB - Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24015 AXB - Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24017 B Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

24018 AXB - Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24019 AXB Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24020 AXB - Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24021 AXB Byzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24022 AXB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24023 AXB Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24024 AXB - Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24025 AXB - Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24026 B Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

24028 AXB - Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Judge: Erin Schaefer

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 8

8040
8008
8017
8024

Jump Height= 12

12016
12020
12012
12014
12029

Jump Height= 16

16029
16031
16033

#ofdogs 4
PP Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray

D Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
PID Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
D Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

#ofdogs 5

PP pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

PP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

P Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

D Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
P Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

#of dogs 12

PP Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
PDP Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

PP | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
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16009
16013
16014
16016
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

20049
20053
20063
20082
20010
20011
20012
20013
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20033
20040
20041
20044

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 20, 2017

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

20 #of dogs 18

PIDP Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

PP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
PIDP Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

PIDP Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

24007
24010
24011
24015
24017
24019
24025
24028

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

24 #of dogs 8
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle
Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere
Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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